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IFE TABLE, FEJ

MALE

Probability
dying betwe
age of x and

0.03272
0.00062
0.00095
0.00032
0.00000
0.00041
0.00040
0.00022
0.00007
0.00004
0.00017
0.00041
0.00062
0.00058
0.00002
0.00035
0.00050
0.00073
0.00097
0.00118
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0.00403
0.00483
0.00563
0.00631
0.00684
0.00731
0.00775
0.00819

ER COUNTY, 1973

of Survivors
en at exact
x+1 age x
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96728
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93169
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1043
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88691
€8004
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Deaths
between age x
and age x+¢1

3272
60
92
31

80
39
21
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60
56
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Years lived
between age x
and age x+1

97546.0
96698.0
96622.0
96560.5
96545, 0
96525.0
96485.5
96455.5
96441.5
96436.0
96426.0
96398.0
96348.0
96290.0
96261.0
96243.0
96202.0
96143.0
96061.5
95958.5
95839.0
95712.5
95588.5
95472.0
95363.5
95259.0
95152.5
95039.5
94917.0
94782.0
94632.5
u465.0
94275.0
94060.5
93822.5
93566.0
93301.5
93041.0
92790.5
92546.0
92293.0
92008.5
91670.0
91264.0
90786.5
90244.5
89651.5
89017.5
88347.5
87643.5

Expectation
of life
at age x
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67.64
68.89
67.94
67.00
66.02
65.02
64.05
63.07
62.09
61.09
60.09
59.10
58.13
57.16
56.20
55.20
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51.33
50.39
49,46
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46,63
45.68
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43.78
42.84
41.89
40.95
40.02
39.09
38.18
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29.13
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LIFE TABLE, FEJ#R COONTY, 1973 /continuationy/

MALE
Population Numper Of deaths Probability of Survivors Dea ths Years lived Expectation

Age as of in 1973 between dying between at exact between age x Dbetween age x of life
Jan.1.1973 age x and x+19 age of x and x+¢1 age x and age x+1 and age x+1 at age x

[+]

X p D q 1 a L e

x x x x X x x

50 2422 27 0.00868 87283 758 86904.0 23.32
51 2470 27 0.00913 86525 790 86130.0 22.52
52 2382 17 0.00951 85735 815 85327.5 21.72
53 1902 16 0.00995 84920 845 88497,.5 20.92
54 991 13 0.01060 84075 891 83629.5 20.12
58 1029 21 0.01157 83184 962 82703.0 19.32
56 1059 9 0.01295 82222 1065 81689,.5 18.53
57 1339 14 0.01464 81157 1188 80563,0 17.76
58 2095 35 0.01654 79969 1323 79307.5 17.01
59 1944 35 0.01854 78646 1458 77917.0 16.28
60 2049 40 0.02054 77188 1585 76395.5 15.57
61 1864 44 0.02228 75603 1684 74761.0 14.88
62 1951 41 0.02383 73919 1761 73038.5 14.19
63 1835 45 0.02559 72158 1847 71234.5 13.52
64 1710 44 0.02794 70311 19¢€4 69329.0 12.84
65 1584 54 0.03128 68347 2138 67278.0 12.18
66 1543 57 0.03583 €6209 2372 65023.0 1155
67 1341 61 0.08131 63837 2637 62518.5 10.94
68 1286 13 0.04742 61200 2902 59749.0 10.37
69 1337 69 0.05384 £8298 3139 56728.5 9.83
70 1283 81 0.06026 85159 3324 53497.0 9.33
71 1102 74 0.06668 £1835 3456 50107.0 8.87
72 1081 78 0.07331 48379 3547 46605.5 8.43
it 3 909 84 0.08015 44832 3593 43035.5 8.02
74 847 63 0.08719 41239 3596 39441.0 7.63
s 767 85 0.0944y4 37643 3585 35865.5 7.26
7¢ 609 64 0.09268 34088 3159 32508.5 6.92
77 541 66 0.10124 30929 3131 29363.5 6.52
78 421 52 0.11055 27798 3073 26261.5 6.14
79 429 39 0.12069 z4725 298y 23233.0 5.78
8C 341 55 0.13172 21741 2864 20309.0 5.44
81 294 45 0.14369 18877 2712 17521.0 5.11
82 208 47 0.15667 16165 2533 14898,.5 4.80
83 219 33 0.17073 13632 2327 12468.5 4.51
8y 142 31 0.18593 11305 2102 10254.0 4.23
85 0.20233 9203 18€2 8272.0 3.97
86 0.22000 7341 1615 65335 3.2
87 0.23899 5726 1368 5042,0 3.49
8g 0.25935 4358 1130 3793.0 3.27
89 0.28112 3228 907 2774.5 3.07
90 0.30434 2321 706 1968.0 2.88
91 0.32903 1615 531 1349.5 2.70
92 0.35518 1084 385 89715 2.53
93 0.38279 699 268 565.0 2.38
94 0.41180 431 177 342,5 2.23
- 95 562 157 0.44214 254 112 198.0 2.09
96 0.47373 142 67 108.5 1.96
97 0.50642 a5 38 56.0 1.81
98 0.54006 37 20 27.0 1.65
99 0.57443 17 10 12.0 1.41
100 0.60928 7 4 5.0 1.00
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FEJ£R COUNTY, 1973

FEMALE
Probability of Survivors Deaths Years lived Expectation
dying between at exact between age x between age x of life
age of x and x+¢1 age x and age x+1 and age x+¢1 at age x
1]
q 1 d L e
b x x x X
0.02585 1C0000 2585 98061, 2 73.09
0.00236 97415 230 97300.0 74.00
0.00000 97185 97185.0 73.17
0.00032 97185 21 97169.5 72.17
0.00025 S7154 24 97142.0 71.20
0.00014 €7130 14 97123.0 70.21
0.00002 97116 2 97115.0 69.22
0.00000 97114 97114.0 68.22
0.00000 97114 97114.0 67.22
0.00000 €7114 97114.0 66.22
0.00002 S7114 2 97113.0 65.22
0.00013 87112 13 97105.5 64.23
0.00022 $7099 21 97088.5 63.23
0.00025 €7078 24 97066.0 62.25
0.00015 87054 15 97046.5 61.26
0.00019 97039 18 97030.0 60.27
0.00021 $7021 20 97011.0 59.28
0.00022 97001 21 96990.5 58.30
0.00023 $6980 22 96969.0 57+ 31
0.00025 96958 24 96946.0 56.32
0.00031 96934 30 96919.0 55.33
0.00041 96904 40 96884.0 54.35
0.00057 S6864 85 96836.5 53.317
0.00073 S6809 71 96773.5 52.40
0.00086 ©6738 83 96696.5 51,44 g
0.00095 S$6€55 92 96609.0 50.48 -
0.00095 96563 92 96517.0 49.53 1
0.00089 S6471 86 96428.0 48,58 7
0.00081 96385 78 96346.0 47.62 8
0.00074 96307 71 96271.5 46.66 8
0.00071 96236 €8 96202.0 45.69 8
0.00071 96168 68 96134.0 44.72 8
0.00073 96100 70 96065.0 43.75 8
0.00077 €6030 74 95993.0 42.79 8
0.00085 95956 82 95915.0 41.82 8
0.00097 5874 93 95827.5 40.85 8
0.00115 ¢5781 110 95726.0 39.89 81
0.00139 95671 133 95604.5 38.94 8¢
0.00166 95538 159 95458. 5 37.99 9(
0.00192 95379 183 95287.5 37.05 91
0.00216 ©5196 206 95093.0 36.12 93
0.00237 S4990 225 94877.5 35.20 93
0.00258 24765 244 94643.0 34.28 9y
0.00277 94521 262 94390.0 33.36 95
0.00295 €4259 278 94120.0 32.45 9¢
0.00310 $3981 291 93835.5 31.55 97
0.00318 93690 298 93541.0 30.64 98
0.00319 63392 298 93243.0 29.74 9g
0.00321 93094 299 92944.5 28.83 100
0.00329 92795 305 92642.5 27.92 TOTAL:
328
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LIFE TABLE, FEJ$R COUNTY, 1973 /continuationy/

FEMALE
Population Numper of deatps Probability of Survivors Deaths Years lived Expectation
Age as of in 1973 between dying between at exact between age x between age x of life
Jan, 1.1973 age* x and x+1 age of x and x+1 age x and age x+1 and age x+1 at age x
o
X P D q 1 d e
x x x x x x x
50 2696 8 0.00352 €2490 326 92327.0 27.01
51 2520 10 0.00389 92164 358 91984.5 26.10
52 2515 13 0.00435 91805 399 91605.5 25. 20
53 2012 14 0.00491 91406 449 91181.5 24.30
54 1051 4 0.00557 $0957 507 90703.5 23.42
55 1048 10 0.00634 90450 573 90163.5 22.54
5¢ 1168 8 0.00721 £9877 648 89553.0 21.68
57 1580 9 0.00818 89229 730 88864, 0 20.83
58 2314 14 0.00926 88499 820 88089. 0 19.99
59 2147 27 0.01045 €7679 916 87221.0 19.17
60 2263 22 . 0.01177 86763 1021 86252.5 18.36
61 2100 23 0.01316 85742 1128 85178.0 17.57
62 2126 41 0.01460 84614 1235 83996.5 16.79
63 2151 33 0.01619 83379 1350 82704, 0 16.02
64 2021 35 0.01804 82029 1480 81289.0 15.27
65 1866 36 0.02024 80549 1630 79734.0 14,53
66 1732 40 0.02266 78919 1788 78025.0 13.81
67 1657 50 0.02523 77131 1946 76158.0 13.11
68 1647 4y 0.02815 75185 2116 74127.0 12.42
69 1652 52 0.03163 73069 2311 71913.5 11.75
70 1525 70 0.03588 70758 2539 69488.5 11.11
71 1458 50 0.04114 €8219 2807 66815.5 10.48
72 1447 68 0.04728 65412 3093 63865, 5 9.89
73 1224 69 0.05391 €2319 3360 60639.0 9.33
74 1270 72 0.06067 58959 3577 57170.5 8.80
75 1068 85 0.06715 55382 3719 53522.5 8.31
76 924 76 0.07008 51663 3621 49852, 5 7.83
77 856 69 0.07801 48042 3748 46168.0 7.35
78 736 72 0.08678 44294 3844 42372.0 6.89
79 639 57 0.09645 40450 3901 38499.5 6.45
80 583 71 0.10710 36549 3914 34592.0 6.03
81 512 57 0.11883 32635 3878 30696.0 5.63
82 357 57 0.13172 28757 3788 26863, 0 5.26
83 345 64 0.14586 24969 3642 23148.0 4.90
84 353 58 0.16136 21327 3441 19606.5 4.57
85 0.17829 17886 3189 16291.5 4.25
86 0.19676 14697 2892 13251.0 3.96
87 0.21685 11805 2560 10525.0 3.68
88 0.23866 9245 2206 8142,0 3.43
89 0.26224 7039 1846 6116.0 3.19
90 0.28767 5193 149y 4446.0 2.97
91 0.31498 3699 1165 3116.5 2.76
92 0.34418 253y 872 2098.0 2.57
93 0.37526 1662 624 1350.0 2.39
94 0.40816 1038 424 826.0 2.23
95 1068 248 0.44280 614 272 478.0 2.07
9¢ 0.47902 342 164 260.0 1.93
97 0.51661 178 92 132.0 1.78
98 0.55533 86 us 62.0 1.62
99 0.59483 38 23 26.5 1.39
100 0.63474 15 10 10.0 1.00
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